Mendocino Coast Botanical Gardens
Conifer Collection Plant List as of 9/1/2016

Scientific Name Common Name Family Location
Abies delavayi var. forrestii SILVER FIR PINACEAE ADMINB
Abies durangensis DURANGO FIR PINACEAE E-504
Abies fargesii FARGES' FIR PINACEAE E-504
Abies forrestii var. smithii FORREST FIR PINACEAE E-507
Abies grandis GRAND FIR PINACEAE NATURAL
Abies koreana KOREAN FIR PINACEAE E-301, E-301A
Abies koreana 'Blauer Eskimo' PINACEAE E-108
Abies lasiocarpa 'Glacier' PINACEAE E-310A
Abies nebrodensis SILICIAN FIR PINACEAE E-301A
Abies pinsapo var. marocana MOROCCAN FIR PINACEAE E-504
Abies recurvata var. ernestii CHIEN-LU FIR PINACEAE E-509
Abies vejarii VEJAR FIR PINACEAE E-504
Araucaria angustifolia PARANA PINE ARAUCARIACEAE E-504
Athrotaxis cupressoides SMOOTH TASMANIAN CEDAR TAXODIACEAE E-508
Athrotaxis selaginoides KING BILLY PINE TAXODIACEAE E-502
Callitris rhomboidea PORT JACKSON PINE CUPRESSACEAE E-501
Callitris sp. CUPRESSACEAE E-501
Cedrus atlantica ATLAS CEDAR PINACEAE ADMINB
Cedrus deodara DEODOR CEDAR PINACEAE E-401
Cedrus deodara 'Bush's Electra’ DEODOR CEDAR PINACEAE E-405
Cedrus deodara 'Descanso Dwarf' DEODOR CEDAR PINACEAE E-504
Cedrus deodara 'Emerald Falls' PINACEAE E-108
Cedrus deodara 'Pendula’ WEEPING DEODOR CEDAR PINACEAE S-1
Cedrus libani 'Sargentii’ CEDAR OF LEBANON PINACEAE E-310C
Cedrus libani 'Taurus’ PINACEAE E-109
Cedrus libani var. brevifolia CYPRUS CEDAR PINACEAE E-301
Cephalotaxus harringtonia 'Fastigiata’ JAPANESE PLUM YEW CEPHALOTAXACEAE ADMINB
Chamaecyparis obtusa HINOKI CYPRESS CUPRESSACEAE ADMINB
Chamaecyparis obtusa 'Aurea Wells' HINOKI CYPRESS CUPRESSACEAE E-110E
Chamaecyparis obtusa 'Flabelliformis’ CUPRESSACEAE E-310D, PN
Chamaecyparis obtusa 'Hinoki Jingles' HINOKI CYPRESS CUPRESSACEAE E-108
Chamaecyparis obtusa 'King' HINOKI CYPRESS CUPRESSACEAE E-109
Chamaecyparis obtusa 'Nana Lutea'’ HINOKI CYPRESS CUPRESSACEAE E-310B
Chamaecyparis obtusa 'Pagoda Green' HINOKI CYPRESS CUPRESSACEAE E-108
Chamaecyparis obtusa 'Tetragona Aurea' GOLDEN FERNLEAF CYPRESS CUPRESSACEAE E-319
Chamaecyparis pisifera 'Filifera Aurea’ DWARF GOLDTHREAD CYPRESS CUPRESSACEAE E-301, E-319
Chamaecyparis pisifera 'Filifera Golden Mops' SAWARA CYPRESS CUPRESSACEAE E-317
Chamaecyparis pisifera 'Golden Pin Cushion' SAWARA CYPRESS CUPRESSACEAE E-310D
Chamaecyparis pisifera 'Plumosa Compressa’ SAWARA CYPRESS CUPRESSACEAE E-310A
Chamaecyparis sp. FALSE CYPRESS CUPRESSACEAE ADMINB

Cryptomeria japonica JAPANESE CEDAR TAXODIACEAE E-316, E-317, E-329

Cryptomeria japonica 'Golden Promise' TAXODIACEAE E-109



Cryptomeria japonica 'Vilmoriniana Gold'

Cryptomeria sp.

Cupressus bakeri

Cupressus chengiana

Cupressus chengiana var. jiangeensis
Cupressus duclouxiana

Cupressus gigantea

Cupressus macrocarpa

Cupressus macrocarpa 'Saligna Aurea’

Cupressus macrocarpa ssp. lobosensis

Cupressus sempervirens 'Swane's Gold'

Cupressus torulosa 'Majestica’
Dacrydium cupressinum

Fitzroya cupressoides

Juniperus communis 'Compacta’
Juniperus communis 'Gold Cone'
Juniperus communis 'Green Carpet'
Juniperus horizontalis '"Mother Lode'
Juniperus sp.

Keteleeria sp.

Larix gmelinii var. olgensis
Metasequoia glyptostroboides
Microbiota decussata

Picea abies ‘Aurea’

Picea abies 'Gold Drift'

Picea abies 'Little Gem'

Picea abies 'Pendula’

Picea abies 'Pumila Nigra'

Picea breweriana 'Mountain Magic'
Picea chihuahuana

Picea gemmata

Picea glauca 'Blue Planet'

Picea glauca var. albertiana

Picea koyamae

Picea likiangensis

Picea mariana

Picea omorika

Picea omorika 'Nana'

Picea orientalis

Picea orientalis 'Aurea’

Picea orientalis 'Green Knight'
Picea pungens 'Glauca Globosa'
Picea pungens 'Glauca Prostrata’
Picea pungens 'Hoopsii'

Picea pungens 'R.H. Montgomery'
Picea pungens 'St. Mary's Broom'
Picea smithiana

JAPANESE CEDAR
MODOC CYPRESS
CHENG'S CYPRESS

YUNNAN CYPRESS
TSANGPO RIVER CYPRESS
MONTEREY CYPRESS
WEEPING MONTEREY CYPRESS
MONTEREY CYPRESS
ITALIAN CYPRESS
HIMALAYAN CYPRESS
RIMU

ALERCE

COMMON JUNIPER
COMMON JUNIPER

OLGA BAY LARCH

DAWN REDWOOD
RUSSIAN ARBORVITAE
GOLDEN NORWAY SPRUCE

NORWAY SPRUCE
NORWAY SPRUCE

BREWER'S SPRUCE
CHIHUAHUA SPRUCE
SZECHWAN SPRUCE

WHITE ALBERTA SPRUCE
JAPANESE SPRUCE
LIJIANG SPRUCE

DWARF BLACK SPRUCE
SERBIAN SPRUCE
SERBIAN SPRUCE
ORIENTAL SPRUCE
GOLDEN ORIENTAL SPRUCE
ORIENTAL SPRUCE
COLORADO BLUE SPRUCE
COLORADO BLUE SPRUCE
HOOPSII BLUE SPRUCE
DWARF BLUE SPRUCE

MORINDA SPRUCE

TAXODIACEAE

TAXODIACEAE

CUPRESSACEAE
CUPRESSACEAE
CUPRESSACEAE
CUPRESSACEAE
CUPRESSACEAE
CUPRESSACEAE
CUPRESSACEAE
CUPRESSACEAE
CUPRESSACEAE
CUPRESSACEAE

PODOCARPACEAE

CUPRESSACEAE
CUPRESSACEAE
CUPRESSACEAE
CUPRESSACEAE
CUPRESSACEAE
CUPRESSACEAE
PINACEAE
PINACEAE
TAXODIACEAE
CUPRESSACEAE
PINACEAE
PINACEAE
PINACEAE
PINACEAE
PINACEAE
PINACEAE
PINACEAE
PINACEAE
PINACEAE
PINACEAE
PINACEAE
PINACEAE
PINACEAE
PINACEAE
PINACEAE
PINACEAE
PINACEAE
PINACEAE
PINACEAE
PINACEAE
PINACEAE
PINACEAE
PINACEAE
PINACEAE

E-310D, PN
E-108

E-501

E-501

E-503
E-501, E-503
E-501

E-332
E-102, E-201
E-501
ADMINB
E-301
E-320, E-502
E-301
E-316B
E-108

E-108

E-109

E-505

E-504

E-505
E-332, E-408, E-502
E-109

E-108
E-108, PN
E-310C
E-108, E-109, E-310B
E-108

E-505

E-507

E-505
E-3108, E-310D
E-501

E-501

E-505
E-310C
E-503

E-106, E-108, E-505
E-504

E-303

E-109

E-109

E-109, PN
E-109

E-108
E-108, PN
E-505



Picea sp.

Picea spinulosa

Pinus armandii

Pinus banksiana 'Schoodic'
Pinus cembroides

Pinus contorta ssp. contorta
Pinus densiflora 'Pendula’

Pinus densiflora 'Tanayosho Compacta’
Pinus densiflora 'Vibrant'

Pinus engelmannii

Pinus flexilis

Pinus gerardiana

Pinus johannis

Pinus koraiensis

Pinus lumholtzii

Pinus mugo 'Jakobsen'

Pinus mugo ssp. mugo

Pinus muricata

Pinus nigra 'Hornibrookiana'
Pinus oaxacana

Pinus parviflora 'Goldilocks'
Pinus parviflora 'Miyajima’
Pinus pinceana

Pinus ponderosa

Pinus pseudostrobus

Pinus sp.

Pinus strobus 'Vercurve'

Pinus strobus 'White Mountain'
Pinus sylvestris 'Hillside Creeper'
Pinus sylvestris 'Sentinel’

Pinus thunbergii 'Thunderhead'
Pinus virginiana 'Wate's Golden'
Pinus yunnanensis

Podocarpus nivalis

Podocarpus salignus
Podocarpus totara

Podocarpus x 'Red Tip'
Pseudotsuga menziesii 'Fastigiata’
Retrophyllum rospigliosii
Sciadopitys verticillata

Sequoia sempervirens

Sequoia sempervirens 'Irmulco Blue'
Sequoia sempervirens 'Kelly's Prostrate’
Taiwania cryptomerioides
Taxodium distichum

Taxodium x 'Nanjing Beauty'
Thuja occidentalis 'Amber Glow'

SPRUCE
SIKKIM SPRUCE
ARMAND PINE

PINYON PINE

SHORE PINE

WEEPING JAPANESE RED PINE
JAPANESE RED PINE

APACHE PINE
LIMBER PINE
CHILGOZA PINE
JOHANNIS PINE

LUMHOLTZ PINE

MOUNTAIN PINE
BISHOP PINE

BLACK PINE

OAXACAN PINE
JAPANESE WHITE PINE

WEEPING PINYON
SOLEDAD PINE
SMOOQOTH-BARK MEXICAN PINE

EASTERN WHITE PINE
SCOTCH PINE
SCOTCH PINE

VIRGINIA PINE

YUNNAN PINE

ALPINE TOTARA
WILLOWLEAF PODOCARP
TOTARA

FASTIGIATA DOUGLAS FIR
PINO HAYUELO
UMBRELLA PINE

COAST REDWOOD
COAST REDWOOD

TAIWANIA
SWAMP CYPRESS

PINACEAE
PINACEAE
PINACEAE
PINACEAE
PINACEAE
PINACEAE
PINACEAE
PINACEAE
PINACEAE
PINACEAE
PINACEAE
PINACEAE
PINACEAE
PINACEAE
PINACEAE
PINACEAE
PINACEAE
PINACEAE
PINACEAE
PINACEAE
PINACEAE
PINACEAE
PINACEAE
PINACEAE
PINACEAE
PINACEAE
PINACEAE
PINACEAE
PINACEAE
PINACEAE
PINACEAE
PINACEAE
PINACEAE
PODOCARPACEAE
PODOCARPACEAE
PODOCARPACEAE
PODOCARPACEAE
PINACEAE
PODOCARPACEAE
SCIADOPITYACEAE
TAXODIACEAE
TAXODIACEAE
TAXODIACEAE
TAXODIACEAE
TAXODIACEAE
TAXODIACEAE
CUPRESSACEAE

E-310C, E-502, E-505
E-505
E-505, E-507
E-108

E-408
NATURAL
E-109

E-109

E-108
E-501, E-503
E-507

E-505

E-408

E-112

E-505
E-310B
E-101
E-404, NATURAL
E-108, E-109
E-407
E-310B
E-109

E-507

E-505

E-405

E-405
E-3108B, PN
E-108

E-108

E-104
E-109, E-409, PN
E-310A
E-401

E-108
E-501A
ADMINB
E-310D
E-301A
E-509
E-301A
E-408

E-408

E-108

E-505
E-503, E-506, E-510
E-415
E-310D



Thuja occidentalis 'Danica’
Thuja occidentalis 'Smaragd’
Thuja orientalis 'Franky Boy'
Thuja plicata

Thuja plicata 'Whipcord'
Thujopsis dolobrata 'Nana'
Tsuga canadensis 'Cole's Compact'
Tsuga chinensis

Tsuga diversifolia 'Gracilis'
Tsuga heterophylla
Widdringtonia cedarbergensis
Widdringtonia nodiflora

WESTERN RED CEDAR

HIBA
COLE'S COMPACT HEMLOCK
CHINESE HEMLOCK

WESTERN HEMLOCK
CLANWILLIAM CEDAR
SAPREE WOOD

CUPRESSACEAE
CUPRESSACEAE
CUPRESSACEAE
CUPRESSACEAE
CUPRESSACEAE
CUPRESSACEAE
PINACEAE
PINACEAE
PINACEAE
PINACEAE
CUPRESSACEAE
CUPRESSACEAE

E-109
E-109
E-310D
S-2
E-310A
E-322
E-310C
E-505, E-507
E-108
NATURAL
E-504
E-504



	CONIFERS

